PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2737877

SUBMISSION TYPE:		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
OTTO KARL ALLMENDINGER	MENDINGER	
ADAM COLE EWING		02/18/2013
JONATHAN SCOTT WOOD	SCOTT WOOD	
BRENT WHITFIELD BYERS		02/20/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: TRAXXAS LP		
Street Address: 1100 KLEIN ROAD		
City: PLANO		
State/Country: TEXAS	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 75074		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 1418	7111	
PCT Number: US14	17827	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: 214-760-3	000	
	214-760-3000 patents@carrip.com	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail w	-	
-	P - GREGORY W CARR	
	EARCH ROAD	
Address Line 2: SUITE 11		
Address Line 4: FRISCO,	TEXAS 75033	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAX 4572001, 4572002	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAX 4572001, 4572002 BRADLEY ELLIS	PATENT

Signature:	/Bradley Ellis/
Date:	02/21/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=TRAX 4572000 Executed Assignment 02-20-13#page1.tif source=TRAX 4572000 Executed Assignment 02-20-13#page2.tif	

For:	U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
For:	U.S. Application
By:	Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Otto Karl Allmendinger 7706 Coastway Drive Rowlett, Texas 75088 Nationality: U.S.A.

Adam Cole Ewing 1340 Annalea McKinney, TX 75071 Nationality: U.S.A.

Jonathan Scott Wood 4720 Vintage Lane, No. 512 Plano, Texas 75024 Nationality: U.S.A.

Brent Whitfield Byers 3217 Port Royal Ct. Plano, Texas 75093 Nationality: U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Traxxas LP 1100 Klein Road Plano, Texas 75074

HYBRID BRAKE SYSTEM FOR A MODEL VEHICLE

as well as all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention and improvements by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, reissue or substitute patent applications thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment – Page 1

PATENT REEL: 032274 FRAME: 0527

Attorney Docket No. TRAX 4572000

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, improvements and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, said improvements and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of the CARR LLP of Dallas, Texas to insert in the spaces provided above the application number of the application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands on the date indicated below.

Date: 2/18/2013

Date: 2/18/2013

Date: 2/20/2013

Signature of Otto Karl Allmendinger

Signature of Adam Cole Ewine

Signature of Jonathan Scott Wood

Signature of Brent Whitfield Byers

PATENT

Assignment - Page 2

PATENT REEL: 032274 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 02/21/2014